OP \$65.00 87118732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/05/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NxGn Data, Inc.		08/04/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
NGD Systems, Inc.	08/04/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	NGD Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	355 Goddard, Suite 200
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87118732	NGD SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	87118731	NGD SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com, kthompson@perkinscoie.com Email:

Marcus Assefa **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3150 Porter Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121252-4002.US09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley J. Thompson, paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley J. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0789

900375035

DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=NGD SYSTEMS, INC - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		
source=NGD SYSTEMS, INC - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		
source=NGD SYSTEMS, INC - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif		
source=NGD SYSTEMS, INC - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif		

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NXGN DATA, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NGD SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NGD SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202783513 Date: 08-05-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6090258 8100M

SR# 20165251999

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 PM 08/05/2016
FILED 03:12 PM 08/05/2016
SR 20165251999 - File Number 6090258

OF

NXGN DATA, INC.

A California Corporation

INTO

NGD SYSTEMS, INC.

A Delaware Corporation

The undersigned, the Chief Executive Officer of NGD Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies, in connection with the merger of NxGn Data, Inc., a California corporation, and NGD Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

NxGn Data, Inc.

California

NGD Systems, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the California Corporations Code.
- The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is NGD Systems, Inc., a
 Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the requisite vote of the shareholders or stockholders of the constituent corporations.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the effective
 Certificate of Incorporation.

6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the

surviving corporation, the address of which is NGD Systems, Inc., 355 Goddard, Suite 200,

Irvine, California 92618.

7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or stockholder of any constituent

corporation.

8. The authorized capital stock of NxGn Data, Inc., a California corporation, is

15,296,560 shares of Common Stock, of which 3,257,916 are issued and outstanding, and

7,796,560 shares of Preferred Stock, all of which are issued and outstanding.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, NGI) Systems. Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Nader Salessi, its authorized officer, this August 4, 2016.

NGO Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

ey: Sa. Qdd... Name: Nader Salessi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

138192758.3

RECORDED: 08/16/2016